over the next couple of summers, BRW Softball would like to enter into a three-year affiliate agreement.  During 
this three-year agreement they agree to make a yearly contribution of six thousand dollars ($6,000) for field use, 
along with an additional six thousand five-hundred-dollar ($6,500.00) contribution toward the Sportsfields Inc, 
infield maintenance contract, for a total of $12,500.00 in yearly contributions. 

With this agreement, BRW Softball will receive priority access, second behind Village programs and events, to 
the softball fields at Borse Memorial Community Park.

[...]

authorized and directed to execute, on behalf of the Village, a purchase order for one (1) new John 

Deere 410P Backhoe Loader, with accessories, from West Side Tractor Sales of Lisle, Illinois, at 

a total cost, including trade-in, not to exceed One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Six Hundred 

Three and 84/100ths Dollars ($173,603.84), which purchase is hereby approved.  A copy of said 

purchase order, and accessory list is attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof.  

SECTION 2: The competitive bidding process for the trade-in of one (1) surplus 2011 

410J Backhoe Loader is hereby waived.